
R A D E Y  I THOMAS I Y O N  I C L A R K  
A t t o r n e y s  & C o u n s e l o r s  a t  L a w  

P o q t  O f f i c r  B o x  rosi,: ( j z j o z )  

j o t  S o u t h  I3ran i ,ugh  S t r cc r ,  S u i t c  z o o  

www. r ad  cy1 iiw. c o m 

Iscoles@,radevlaw.com 

October 20,2010 
Tallahassee, I ' l n r i d n  3 2 3 0 1  

BY HAND DELIVERY , 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re. Docker No. 100104-WU ~ In Re: Application for increase in water rates in 
Franklin County by Water Management Services, Inc ~ Pre-heuring Statement 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket on behalf of Water Management 
Services, Inc. ('WMSI") are the original and nine (9) copies each of the following late-filed 
hearing exhibits: 

0 Exhibit 80- Disallowed Investment in Plant 
Exhibit 84 ~ Supplemental Response to Staffs Interrogatory 86 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter 
"filed" and returning the copy to me. 

Thank you for assistance with this filing. 

Ka C. Scoles, Esq. 

Enclosures 

Joseph McGlothlin, Office of Public Counsel (wi enclosures) 
Ralph JaegedErik Sayler, Office of the General Counsel (w/ enclosures) 
Jane Faurot, Court Reporter (w/ enclosures) 
Gene Brown, WMSI (w/ enclosures) 

RAD - 
ssc - 
ADM - 
OPC - 
CLK A 



EXHIBIT NO. 80 

DOCKET NO. 100 104-WU 

WITNESS: GENE BROWN 

PARTY: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

SHORT TITLE: DISALLOWED TNVESTMENT IN PLANT 



WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

EXPLANATION OF ACCOUNT 121 

The balance of $858,173 in Account 121, disallowed plant, is basically a total ofthe 
adjustments made in Order No. 21 122 (Docket No. 871 177-WU) and Order No. PSC-94-1383- 
FOF-WU (Docket No. 940109-WU), less $47,155 in account number 122, accumulated 
depreciation and amortization of non-utility property. The adjustments are shown by schedule 
No. 4-C from Order No. 21 122 and Schedule No. 1-C from Order No. PSC-94-1383-FOF-WU, 
copies of which are attached. The following is a rough compilation of the above-referenced 
numbers. 

Acct. 121 Basis 

Order No. 21 122 

Order No. PSC-94-1383-FOF-WLi 

$406,851 
55.601 

$379,947 
60.095 

Less Acct. 122 

Difference 

The total balance in account 121 will be written off in 2010. 

$462,452 

$440,042 

$902,494 

( 47.155) 

$855,339 

858.173 

(% 2,834) 

37 7 5 PCi'25 0 



ORDER NO. PSC-94-1383-FOF-WU 
DOCKET NO. 940109-WU 
PAGE 84 

ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY CO. 
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1992 
SCHEDULE OF PLANT BY PRTMARY A C C O W  
YEAR-ENDED BALANCES 

SCHEDULE NO. 1-C 
DOCKET NO. 940109 

NO. ACCOUNT T I T I E  

304.2 Struchlres 8 Improv. 
307.2 Weiis 8 Spdngs 
309.2 Supply Mdns 
310.2 Power GeneraUon Equipment 
311.2 Pumping EqulpDent 
303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 
320.3 Water Treaknent Equip. 
303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 
330.4 DIstr. Res. &Standpipes 
331.4 Trans. 8 Distr. Mains 
333.4 Services 
334.4 Meters &Meter lnSL 
335.4 Hydraots 
339.4 Other Plant & Misc. Eq. 
340.5 Office Furnibre 8 Eq. 
343.5 Tools, Shop &Garage Eq. 
347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 

47.801 10,667 
187,356 (31.872) 
227,326 129.326 

60,904 
37 1,741 (49,568) 

1,358,508 (430.289) 
168.776 (961) 
88.095 (349) 
74,274 2.237 

51 4.767 
13.986 

441 
5.3M 

-. 
2.767.412 (379,947) 

__-----==: ___----- 

58,468 
144,237 
353.965 
62.417 
42,112 
5.000 
12,732 
w.334 
288.28 
938.219 
167.294 
87.259 
89,883 
4.818 
10.798 
441 
1,165 

2,327,370 
______-=: ____---- - 

I 



. .. 



EXHIBIT NO. 84 

DOCKET NO. 100 104-WU 

WITNESS: GENE BROWN 

PARTY: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

SHORT TITLE: SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO STAFF’S 
INTERROGATORY 86 



Wafer Management S e ~ c c n  Inc. 
Late Filed Exhibit in response to: 
Staff lntmogafory 86 Nofs: Taxes Paid = None on a11 d e s  

SALE OF WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. BUILDINGS Y LAND ASSETS 

DATE DESCRIPTION 

3/1/2005 Killcam Ct O f h e  Bldg 
including FF&E 

7/1/2W6 Units 1&2 139 Oulf 
Beach Dr(Apamnents) 

ORIGINAL ACCUM. BOOK 
COST DEPRN. VALUE 

179,321.79 58,105.97 121.21s.82 

170,134.12 - 170,134.12 

12/29/2006 Eastpoint Land, a 6,761.58 6,761.58 
-ion o f  Lot 7 01 I 

I1/1/2007 Lots 5&6 C m o n -  261,677.49 - 261,67749 
wealth Omcc Park 

Subtotal ,Building 81 Land Arnetr $ 617,894.98 S 58,105.97 I 559,789.01 

SALE OF WATER MANGEMENT SERVICES INC. VEHICLES & EASEMENT ASSETS 

ORIGMAL ACCUM. BOOK 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

1/19/1999 FordTmck 

12/31/1999 T a h a  

1/31/2001 FordTmruck 

I1/18/2003 Backhoe 

12/31/2004 93 F700 Dump Tmck 

313012006 Sfonehenge Trailer 

6/22/2006 2002 Chev Silverado 
CN Hitch 81 Tool Box 
included 

2/16/2007 2005 DumpTmck 

8/14/2007 2001 Tmck 

7117120o8 2004 GMC yuhn 

6/4/2009 Easement 

711412009 Easement 

12/31/2009 Backhoe Trailer 

Subtotal, Building & Vehicles & Easement Assets 

Cumulafivc Total Gain (Loss) on Sales (2003-2009) 

COST 

20,000.00 

32,953.77 

30,530,61 

52,311.00 

16,753.89 

7,007.85 

19,759 47 

DEPRN. VALUE 

3,611.14 16,388.86 

12,529.44 20,424.33 

5,512.52 25,018.09 

3 1.094.56 2 I ,2 16.44 

16,753.89 

875.98 6.131.87 

3,293.26 16,466.21 

51,562.94 17,187.65 34.375.29 

38,059.78 38.059.78 

44,826.74 28639.29 16.187.45 

16,022.08 12.016.57 4,005.51 

$ 329788.13 $ 159.695.96 I 170,092 17 

CONSIDERATION SALE GAIN OR 

S.P. Expenses 
Qm ETXE m 

159.500.00 17.086.50 159,500.00 21,197.68 

200,000.00 - 200,000.00 29,865.88 

ioo,ooo.on 735.50 100,000.00 92,502.92 

I 939.500.00 s 22.265.12 939,500.00 I 357,445.87 

CONSIDERATION 
GIVEN OR RECD SALE GAIN OR 
S.P. Exxpenscn 

16,388.86 

20,424.33 

25,018.09 

24,000 00 

4,000.00 

5,000.00 

19,500.00 

PRICE LOSS 

16.388 86 

20,424.33 

25,018.09 

24,000.00 (7,094.561 

4.0oo.00 4.0on.00 

5,000.00 (1,131.87) 

19.500 00 3,033.79 

39,500.71 39,500.71 5,125.42 

12,542.90 12,542.90 12,542.90 

15.528.39 15,528.39 (659.06) 

4,ooo.on 4.000.00 4,000.00 

500.00 500.00 500.00 

10,000 00 10,000.00 5,99449 

6 196403.28 5 S 196,403.28 S 26.311.11 

S 383,756.98 

NOTE Throwh 1002, the Utility cxpetiencedneither 88ins nor IDSS~S on sales mracfions. The total gains shown above were incurred dwingthc yean 2003-2009. 
Dunng that s m e  period, according IO the annual reports filed with the Cmnmmion at nchsduler F-4 & F-5, the utility's cwnvlafivc Nef Operating lnoome was $285,041 
ICSP than required, based on the actual cxpmass and actual cant o f  debt fm those years. m e n  the 2009 report is adjusted to renwt the normaliration o f  erpenscs a c d l y  
being incurred now. as presented in the MFR in this proceeding, the cumulafivc Nsf Operating In~omo is $420,284 less than required, based on thore anual expcnscn and 
a o h d  cost of debt for those years. That is, the cumulative I D B S ~ J  being experiencsd by the utilify over fhm period are $36,527 more than the gains on sales hor the m e  
period. This docs not take inlo considwatton lhaf revcnue3 in 2010, to date, arc less than those in 2009 for the m e  pc<od. 


